Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



SHOUGANG CONCORD CENTURY HOLDINGS LIMITED 首長寶佳集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 103)

DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of Shougang Concord Century Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held at 7/F., Bank of East Asia Harbour View Centre, 51-57 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong on Wednesday, 23 March 2016 for the purpose of, inter alia, approving the final results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2015 and considering the payment of a final dividend, if any.

By order of the Board **Shougang Concord Century Holdings Limited Li Shaofeng** *Chairman*

Hong Kong, 11 March 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following directors:

Mr. Li Shaofeng (Chairman), Mr. Yang Kaiyu (Managing Director), Mr. Su Fanrong (Executive Deputy Managing Director), Mr. Leung Shun Sang, Tony (Non-executive Director), Mr. Tang Cornor Kwok Kau (Deputy Managing Director), Mr. Liao Jun (Non-executive Director), Mr. Yip Kin Man, Raymond (Independent Non-executive Director), Mr. Law, Yui Lun (Independent Non-executive Director) and Mr. Lam Yiu Kin (Independent Non-executive Director).